
Barry (7-0) -vs- Florida Memorial (3-12)
12/14/02 at Robinson Center

 
 

 
 
Barry 53

 
Florida Memorial 41

 

Date: 12/14/02
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 136
Site: Robinson Center
Referees: Rick Biery, Paul Kafka, Joe Calomaro

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Barry 32 21 53
Florida Memorial 18 23 41

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 VAZQUEZ-BELLO, Luis * 31 6-10 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 5 3 1 0 2 13
34 PEREZ, Nick * 26 4-7 0-1 5-8 3-9 12 2 1 3 2 3 13
22 MILLS, Bryan * 34 3-8 1-2 2-10 1-1 2 3 4 3 0 2 9
14 CALDERON, Yorell * 34 0-6 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 2 5 5 0 4 5
51 LEWIS, Ronald * 21 2-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
44 ALFONSO, Andres 21 2-5 1-2 3-5 3-4 7 1 1 2 0 2 8
25 LEWIS, Rodney 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 EVANS, Andrew 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 SINDORIS, Teddy 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-43 2-10 17-33 11-26 37 15 15 16 3 14 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-43   39.5 % 2-10   20.0 % 17-33   51.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 GUZMAN, Randy * 19 3-4 0-1 3-5 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 1 9
10 JOHNSON, Donnell * 31 1-12 1-4 3-4 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 2 6
22 BAILEY, Willie * 24 2-7 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 2 5
21 ARSCOTT, Dwight * 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 4
12 TUCKER, Marquis * 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
42 JOHNSON, Byron 24 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 0 1 1 1 6
14 WISE, Derrick 20 2-5 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
25 THOMPSON, Kimo 29 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 5 1 3 0 1 3
44 VEREEN, Antonio 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 WILLIAMS, Ronald 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 3 1 0 0
32 JONES, Brian 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-43 1-13 12-18 5-22 27 26 9 24 2 7 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 14-43   32.6 % 1-13   7.7 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Barry 32

Florida Memorial 18

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 VAZQUEZ-BELLO, Luis 15 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 7
34 PEREZ, Nick 17 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 2 6
22 MILLS, Bryan 17 2-4 1-1 2-4 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 1 7
14 CALDERON, Yorell 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 0
51 LEWIS, Ronald 10 2-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
44 ALFONSO, Andres 9 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 7
25 LEWIS, Rodney 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 EVANS, Andrew 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 SINDORIS, Teddy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-43 2-10 17-33 11-26 37 15 15 16 3 14 53
47.8 % 33.3 % 72.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 GUZMAN, Randy 7 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 JOHNSON, Donnell 15 0-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
22 BAILEY, Willie 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0
21 ARSCOTT, Dwight 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4
12 TUCKER, Marquis 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
42 JOHNSON, Byron 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 4
14 WISE, Derrick 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 THOMPSON, Kimo 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
44 VEREEN, Antonio 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 WILLIAMS, Ronald 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
32 JONES, Brian 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 14-43 1-13 12-18 5-22 27 26 9 24 2 7 41
36.4 % 0.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Barry 21

Florida Memorial 23

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 VAZQUEZ-BELLO, Luis 16 3-5 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 1 6
34 PEREZ, Nick 9 2-4 0-0 3-6 2-5 7 2 0 2 1 1 7
22 MILLS, Bryan 17 1-4 0-1 0-6 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 2
14 CALDERON, Yorell 18 0-4 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 3 5
51 LEWIS, Ronald 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
44 ALFONSO, Andres 12 0-0 0-0 1-3 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 1
25 LEWIS, Rodney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 EVANS, Andrew 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 SINDORIS, Teddy 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-43 2-10 17-33 11-26 37 15 15 16 3 14 53
30.0 % 0.0 % 40.9 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 GUZMAN, Randy 12 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 7
10 JOHNSON, Donnell 16 1-6 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
22 BAILEY, Willie 16 2-7 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 5
21 ARSCOTT, Dwight 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 TUCKER, Marquis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 JOHNSON, Byron 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 WISE, Derrick 12 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
25 THOMPSON, Kimo 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 1
44 VEREEN, Antonio 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 WILLIAMS, Ronald 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 0
32 JONES, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 14-43 1-13 12-18 5-22 27 26 9 24 2 7 41
28.6 % 16.7 % 66.7 %


